		02-25-2000	DDA 70 00	
FORM P1'0'-:595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼	, , , , , , , , ,		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione	TRECETY	101276464 Please record the attached original use	▼ ▼	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		riease record the attached original do	suments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receive	ring party(ies)	
Ramesh SRINIVASAN	OPR/FINANCE	Name: BBA Nonwovens	Simpsonville, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? D Yes D No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 840 Sou	Street Address: 840 Southeast Main Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
□ Other		City: Simpsonville S	tate: SC ZIP: 29681	
Execution Date:January 19, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	***************************************		
	. ,			
if this document is being filed to	getner with a new application	n, the execution date of the applica	ition is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/471,043 Filed De	ecember 22, 1999 Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes D No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Dara L. Onofrio		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 €	
		•	1000	
Internal Address:Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Onofrio		☑ Enclosed		
Ostrager Chong Franci	.ty & Olollio	☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address:300 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
City: State:	NY ZIP : 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
12/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000149 09471043	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00	J UP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Dara L. Opofrio	1 belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

I, Ramesh Srinivasan, 803 Worchester Place, Simpsonville, South Carolina, 29680, a citizen of India, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and does hereby assign to BBA NONWOVENS SIMPSONVILLE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 840 Southeast Main Street, Simpsonville, South Carolina, 29681, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, UV STABILIZED OUTDOOR COVER WITH BARRIER PROPERTIES, filed on December 22, 1999 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/471,043, which claims priority of provisional application 60/113,709 filed on December 24, 1998, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said BBA NONWOVENS SIMPSONVILLE, INC. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: January 19, 2000

Ramesh Srinivasan

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
) ss.:

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

Before me a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared Ramesh Srinivasan, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal January 19, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION

TAPRES 8 1-2001

[Notarial Seal]

PATENT REEL: 010561 FRAME: 0720